### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FCA	09/14/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FT. COMM REMOTE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY		
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Rd Ste 400		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19808		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	5973756		
Application Number:	09241156		
PCT Number:	US9701244		
Application Number:	09925631		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371 2600 Email: ppelleti@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 44444.417STR0 / EXH C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael D. Specht

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 020773 FRAME: 0878

500510175

source=FCA Corp Signed Exh. C to Ft Comm Remote#page1.tif source=FCA Corp Signed Exh. C to Ft Comm Remote#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020773 FRAME: 0879

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN CERTAIN ASSETS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FCA, a California corporation, with an office at 1589 Summerhill Lane, Lincoln, CA 95648, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Ft. Comm Remote Limited Liability Company, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 2711 Centerville Rd, Ste 400, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee"), or its designees, the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents, and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind (the "Certain Assets"):

Assets ).			Title of Patent and First
Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Named Inventor
5,973,756	US	6/19/1996	IR transmitter with integral magnetic-stripe ATM type credit card reader & method therefor  Dan Erlin
	TTC	0/1/1000	Dan Ellin
09/241,156	US	2/1/1999	
PCT/US97/01244	WO	2/5/1997	IR transmitter with integral magnetic-stripe credit card reader  Dan Erlin
AU19970017551D	AU	2/5/1997	IR transmitter with integral magnetic-stripe credit card reader  Dan Erlin
PCT/US97/010244	wo	6/12/1997	IR transmitter with magnetic stripe card reader  Dan Erlin
EP97936933.7	EP	6/12/1997	IR transmitter with magnetic stripe card reader  Dan Erlin
AU19970039573D	AU	6/12/1997	IR transmitter with magnetic stripe card reader  Dan Erlin
09/925,631	US	8/9/2001	

Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights to the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries in the assets listed above, together, with the rights, if any, to revive prosecution

PATENT REEL: 020773 FRAME: 0880 of claims under such assets and to sue or otherwise enforce any claims under such assets for past, present or future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to make available to Assignee all records regarding the Certain Assets.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Rights in Certain Assets will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

DATED this Hay of Sept 2007

**ASSIGNOR:** 

**FCA** 

By:

Name:

DRISCOENT

PATENT

**REEL: 020773 FRAME: 0881** 

**RECORDED: 04/10/2008**